DC/AC INVERTER
PWS Series
USER MANUAL
UM_PWS_E_R1.2
DC/AC Inverter
PWS series
User Manual
Page 2 (24)

2.2 Type list
PWS-F (19’’ version)
Type designation Article code Input voltage
(VDC)
Output voltage
(VAC)
Output power
(kVA @ cos phi 0.8)
PWS24-1.0F 401-010-411.00 24
PWS110-1.0F 401-010-711.00 108
PWS220-1.0F 401-010-811.00 216
230 1.0
PWS24-2.5F 401-025-411.00 24
PWS110-2.5F 401-025-711.00 108
PWS220-2.5F 401-025-811.00 216
230 2.5
PWS110-5.0F 401-050-711.00 108
PWS220-5.0F 401-050-811.00 216
230 5.0
PWS-W (wall cabinet version)
Type designation Article code Input voltage
(VDC)
Output voltage
(VAC)
Output power
(kVA @ cos phi 0.8)
PWS24-1.0W 401-010-412.00 24
PWS110-1.0W 401-010-712.00 108
PWS220-1.0W 401-010-812.00 216
230 1.0
PWS24-2.5W 401-025-412.00 24
PWS110-2.5W 401-025-712.00 108
PWS220-2.5W 401-025-812.00 216
230 2.5
PWS110-5.0W 401-050-712.00 108
PWS220-5.0W 401-050-812.00 216
230 5.0
2.3 Available options
Article designation Article code Suitable for:
402-POC-012.00 PWS-1.0F
402-POC-033.00 PWS-2.5F Parallel operation choke
402-POC-050.00 PWS-5.0F
Mounting set 880-MEC-MKT.03 PWS-F versions
Internal static transfer switch
Extended AC distribution board
Several types, depending on the
used PWS
PWS-F and PWS wall cabinet
versions
DC/AC Inverter
PWS series
User Manual
Page 8 (24)
ELTEK VALERE DEUTSCHLAND ©2009                                                                                        UM_PWS_E_R1.2
2.4 Front view, operating and indicator elements
 Figure 3) - Front view PWS-F
The PWS is equipped with the following seven LED indicators:
o OPERATION
o Vout
o Vin>
o Vin<
o ERROR
o OVERLOAD/TEMP.>
o COLL. FAILURE
At the bottom of the LED indicators a potentiometer in combination with a testjack is placed.
With the potentiometer the AC output voltage can be fine adjusted while the voltage value can be
measured at the testjack.
The voltmeter indicates the AC output voltage, the ammeter indicates the AC output current.
With the switch S1 the inverter can be switched ON /OFF.
NOTE: For more information about the indicator and operating elements read the following sections.
Handle
ON/OFF switch S1
LED display with po-
tentiometer and test-
jack
Ammeter
(Iout)
Voltmeter
(Vout)
Cooling-air intake
DC/AC Inverter
PWS series
User Manual
Page 9 (24)
ELTEK VALERE DEUTSCHLAND ©2009                                                                                        UM_PWS_E_R1.2
2.5 Electrical connectors
2.5.1 Electrical connectors PWS-F
The rear side male connections (DC input voltage, AC output voltage and signals) are shown in figure 4)
and are defined in the table below.